WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Christopher Guslani

12790 Narmandy Lane Los actos, Hills Ea 94000

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00

2017-893909 01/27/2017 02:27 PM

\$16.00 Pgs=3 **01/27/**TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Escrow No. 1606552-RLT APN 1219-10-002-027 R.P.T.T. \$0.00 Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Lynn Guslani, wife of the Grantee

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Christopher Guslani, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

Lynn Guslam

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by

NOTARY PUBLIC

CPG On my Dog

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfullness, accuracy, or validity of that document

Grant, Barzain, Sale Deed

State of California County of San Mateo	
on Jan 25 2017	before me, Richard J. Lesovoy, Notary Public
	(here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared _	
	Lynn Guslani

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

RICHARD LESOVOY
COMM. # 2035844
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D
SAN MATEO COUNTY
COMM. EXPIRES AUG. 4, 2017

(Seal)

CPG 10 Da M Por

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, Block C, of SIERRA RANCHO ESTATES NO. 1, filed in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder's Office on August 23, 1978, in Book 878, Page 1963, as Document No. 24464.

APN: 1219-10-002-027



CPG MOD DO WY DOD

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	r Parcel Number	(s)							\wedge
a)	1219-10)-002-027								
b)										\ \
c)										\ \
d)										
2.	Type of	Property:					FOR R	ECORDER	S OPTI	ONAL USE
a)		Vacant Land	b)	✓	Single Fam. Res	.	Notes	-		\ \
c)		Condo/Twnhse			2-4 Plex				Name of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, wh	\ \
e)		Apt. Bldg	f)		Comm'l/Ind'l					
g)		Agricultural	h)		Mobile Home	L				
i)		Other			_				The second second	
2	m- 4-1 87	ata (Catas Dutas	- c n			e a				
		alue/Sales Price Lieu of Foreclosi				\$				
		Tax Value	ire C	my (v	aide of property)	Φ	-		\	
		pperty Transfer Ta	v D	ue.		\$0.00	/		\	
		* " -	ik is	uc.		/ 55.50_				
4.	n exem	ption Claimed Transfer Tay Fy	emni	ion ne	r NRS 375.090, S	ection 5)		
			-	_		794	794		danatian	
	b.	Explain Reason	ior E	xempt	ion: <u>Transfer of ti</u>	tie between s	spouses v	VILIIOUL COIISI	Jeration	
_	m - 51-1 t		1				%	7		
		nterest: Percenta	_	_			1	~ /		
The	undersig	gned declares and	acki	nowled	ges, under penalty	of perjury, p	pursuant	to NRS 375.	060 and	NRS 375.110,
that	the info	rmation provide	d is	correc	t to the best of	their informa	ation and	d belief, and	can be	supported by
docu	ımentatio	on if called upon	to su	bstanti	ate the informatio	n provided h	erein. Fi	urthermore, t	he disal	lowance of any
			leter	minatio	on of additional ta	x due, may re	esult in a	penalty of I	0% of t	he tax due plus
inter	est at 19	6 per month.	/			The same of the sa	1	7	The same of	
Purs	suant to	NRS,375.030, th	e Bı	iyekai	nd Seller shall be	jointly and s	severally	liable for a	ıy addit	tional amount owed.
					uslan			notor	\J'	
						7	S S .) gente	0	
Sign	ature_(matople	<u> </u>	20	ula"	Capacity	y	1 your	<u> </u>	W. A. B. C.
	SELI	LER (GRANTO			MATION	В	UYER (C	GRANTEE)		MATION
		(REQU	IRE))		/	/ /	(REQUIR	ED)	
Print	Name:	Lynn Guslani		Λ.		Print Name	e: <u>Christ</u>	opher Guslar	<u> 1i</u>	
Add	ress:	12790 Nor	na	re	ne	Address:	1279	0 Norma	nds	line
City	. / [12	alto Hill	5	7)		City:	104	alto Hil	150	
-	1	OA.			aywar		us	CA 1111		94022
State	?i		 '	Zip:	11000	State:	-	in	_Zip:	19000
COL	MPANY	PERSON REQ	UES	TING	RECORDING					
) IF NOT THE SI								
V.	`\				/)		<u>ስ ከተ</u> ሞ			
794	t Name:	Ticor Title of			Escro	w #.: <u>160655</u>	Z-KL1			
754		41 Kietzke Lane,	#100	<u>, </u>		State: Nev	yada		Zip: 8	9511
City	: Reno			1					•	/211
	76.	The state of the s		65 A D	LINE TO DESCOR	O WELLO DOL		V DE DECO	DDDD	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

PG OF M POS